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State Procurement Office (SPO) 

Nonprofit Organizations Qualified to Participate 
in Cooperative Purchasing with the State 

 
Pursuant to Hawaii Revised Statutes (HRS) §103D-804 and Hawaii Administrative Rules (HAR) §3-128-5, 
the following qualifying nonprofit organizations have submitted an Application and Agreement for 
Cooperative Purchasing (SPO Form CP), provided documentation of their nonprofit status with the 
Internal Revenue Service, and are approved to cooperatively purchase from State Procurement Office 
price and vendor lists upon: 

1. Verification by the qualifying provider to the vendor of a current HRS Chapter 103F, purchases of 
health and human services contract with a State agency; and 

2. Mutual agreement between the nonprofit organization and the vendor. 

Note that the provider information provided below is only as current as the organization had initially 
provided or amended.  To update nonprofit organization information below, or for questions, contact the 
SPO at (808) 586-0554 and request the Health and Human Services section desk.  

Organization Contact Information Phone (808) E-mail 

Adult Friends for Youth Deborah Spencer-Chun 833-8775 deborah@AFYHawaii.com 

Aloha Independent Living 
Hawaii Roxanna Bolden 688-4817 Rubolden@Alohailhawaii.org 

Alu Like, Inc. Mervina Cash-Kaeo 535-6705 Mecashk@Alulike.org 

ARC of Maui AspenWallwork 242-5781 
ext. 201 Aspen@ArcOfMaui.org 

Assistive Technology Resource 
Center 

Barbara Fischlowitz- 
Leong 532-7112 Barbara@ATRC.org 

Bay Clinic, Inc. Diane Pautz 930-0475 Diane.Pautz@Bayclinic.org 

Big Island Substance Abuse 
Council 

Dr. Hannah Preston- 
Pita 969-9994 Hanna.Preston-Pita@Bisac.com 

Bobby Benson Center Sione Ford Naeata 376-3002 SNaeata@BobbyBenson.org 

Boys and Girls Club of Hawaii Paddy Kauhane 949-4203 PKauhane@BGCH.com 

Catholic Charities Hawaii Stella M.Q. Wong 527-4888 swong@catholiccharitieshawaii.org 

Central Oahu Youth Services 
Association,  Inc. Sharon Simms 637-9344 coysa.shelter@hawaiiantel.net 

Child & Family Service Amanda Pump 681-1546 CFSContracts@CFS-Hawaii.org 

Community Clinic of Maui Chris Tier 873-6300 christ@ccmaui.org 

Easter Seals Society Dora Jean 536-1015 DoraJean@EastersealsHawaii.org 

 

mailto:deborah@AFYHawaii.com
mailto:Rubolden@Alohailhawaii.org
mailto:Mecashk@Alulike.org
mailto:Aspen@ArcOfMaui.org
mailto:Barbara@ATRC.org
mailto:Diane.Pautz@Bayclinic.org
mailto:Hanna.Preston-Pita@Bisac.com
mailto:SNaeata@BobbyBenson.org
mailto:PKauhane@BGCH.com
mailto:swong@catholiccharitieshawaii.org
mailto:coysa.shelter@hawaiiantel.net
mailto:CFSContracts@CFS-Hawaii.org
mailto:christ@ccmaui.org
mailto:DoraJean@EastersealsHawaii.org


Cooperative Purchasing Qualified Nonprofit Organizations (1/9/25)                                     Page | 2 of 3                                 

Organization Contact Information Phone (808) E-mail 

EPIC ‘Ohana, Inc. Jodie Gyotoku 838-7752 IGyotoku@EpicOhana.org 

Goodwill Industries of Hawaii Carol Taira 836-0313 
ext. 1072 ctaira@higoodwill.org 

Hale Ho'okupa'a Lyn Bonk 553-3231  

Hale Kipa, Inc. Gwen Okamoto 589-1829 
ext. 112 GOkmoto@HaleKipa.org 

Hale 'Opio Kauai, Inc. Rick Pigott 245-2873 rpigott@haleopio.org 

Hamakua Health Center, Inc. Elizabeth Shouse 775-9133  

Hawaii County Economic 
Opportunity Council Chad Hasegawa 932-2744 CHasegawa@HCEOC.net 

Hawaii Health & Harm 
Reduction Center Heather Lusk 521-2437 hlusk@hhhrc.org 

Hawaii Island Adult Care, Inc. Tanja 961-3747 Tanja@HawaiiIslandAdultCare.org 

Helping Hands Hawaii Edward Wong 536-7234  

HOPE Services Hawaii, Inc. Shelly Toledo 935-3050 stoledo@hopeserviceshawaii.org 

Island of Hawaii YMCA, The Martha Rodillas 935-3721 MarthaRodillas@IsalndOfHawaiiYMCA.org 

Ka Lima O Maui Sharon Ferrel 244-5502 Sharon@KaLimaOMaui.org 

Kalihi-Palama Health Center Marisa DelaCruz 843-7294 MDelacruz@KPHC.org 

Kamaaina Kids Jeff Subee 262-3623 Jeff@KamaainaKids.com 

Kauai Economic Opportunity,Inc. Brigitte Correia 245-4077  

Kokua Kalihi Valley David Derauf 791-9400 DDerauf@KKV.net 

Ku Aloha Ola Mau Kapaakea C. “KC” Pua’a 747-8828 KPuaa@Kualoha.org 

Lanakila Pacific Rona Yagi Fukumoto 531-0555 rfukumoto@lanakilapacific.org 

Lanakila Rehabilitation Center,Inc. Rona Yagi Fukumoto 531-0555 rfukumoto@lanakilapacific.org 

Legal Aid Society of Hawaii Wade Honma 527-8004 wade.honma@legalaidhawaii.org 

Malama Pono Health Services Cassandra Prem 246-9577 Accounting@mphskauai.org 

Marimed Foundation Robert Grossman 236-2288 conutkat@hawaii.rr.com 

Maui Economic Opportunity, 
Inc. Debbie Lorenzo 249-2990 Fiscal@MEOInc.org 

Maui Family Support Services, 
Inc. Edeluisa Baguio- Larena 242-0900 

ext. 229 edeluisa@mfss.org 

Maui Youth and Family Services Linda Lupaha 579-8414 
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Organization Contact Information Phone (808) E-mail 

Mediation Center of the Pacific, 
Inc. Nathan Nikaido 521-6767 mcp@pixi.com 

Mental Health Kokua  737-2523  

Moiliili Community Center Barbara Tong 955-1555  

Molokai Occupational Center Tania Joao 553-3266 mocbod13@gmail.com 

Pacific and Asian Affairs Council Niki Shishido 944-7781 ED@PAACHawaii.org 

Parents and Children Together Lara Won 847-3285 IWon@PACTHawaii.org 

Partners in Development 
Foundation Laura Dang 595-2752 pid@pidfoundation.org 

Salvation Army Addiction 
Treatment Services Marc Stannard 595-6371  

Salvation Army-Family 
Intervention Services Pauline Pavao 935-4411 Pauline_Pavao@usw.salvation army.org 

Steadfast Housing Linda S. Ahue 599-4309 
ext. 630 LAhue@Steadfast-Hawaii.org 

Susannah Wesley Community 
Center Joni Chun 847-1535 JChun@SusannahWesley.org 

T.J. Mahoney & Associates Lorraine Robinson 545-3888  

United Self-Help Bud Bowles 926-0466  

University, Clinical, Education 
and Research Associates Janet Kwong 532-2546 jkwong@ucera.org 

Waianae Coast Community 
Mental Health Center, Inc. 
DBA: Hale Na’Au Pono 

 
Poha Sonoda- Burgess 

 
696-4211 

 
pohaokalani@wccmhc.org 

Waianae Coast Comprehensive 
Health Center Stephen Bradley 697-3300 SBradley@WCCHC.com 

Waikiki Health Center Tammy kai 922-4787 TKai@WaikikiHealth.org 

Waimanalo Health Center Christina Lee 259-7884 CLee@WaimanaloHealth.org 

Women Helping Women Jimmy Dadian 446-7345 Admin@WHWMaui.net 

Young Men’s Christian 
Association of Honolulu Jennifer Townsend 678-6495 jtownsend@ymcahonolulu.org 

 YWCA of Hawaii Island Laura Richman 961-3877  
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